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HI-TECH BLENDING (PVT.) ILMGAH SCHOOL SYSTEM
LTD.

SUBSIDIARY COMPANY CSR PROJECT
DULY APPROVHLY:

PAKISTANCENTRE FOR PHILANTHROPY

(100 WHOLLY OWNED BY HTL)
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Region

Central

North

South

Total:

CENTRAL NORTH SOUTH



Location

Lahore 4 &
60

Karachi 3 40
20

Rawalpindi 1 0

2020 2019



Province VLl | Year23 |  Year2
(Operational) (Planned) (Planned)
Punjab 11 15 15 15 10
Sindh - ; 5 10

KPK . 10 15 10 10



Bottles 16,072,941 3,996,674 25%

Caps No. 29,700,000 4,339,318 15% z
Filling Ltr. 37,950,000 8,817,853 23% %
Blending Ltr. 20,000,000 2,484,261 12% 0

2020 2019
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® USD RATES WENT UP FROM PKR 163.85/$ TO 168.1/$ (DEVALUAH®N OF 2

v

i,

® **54% DECLINE IN CAR SALES IN FY 2020 AS COMPARED TO FY 2IODE INE IN
OVERALL VEHICLE SALES DURING THE PERIOD.

*Source: Economic Survey 2020, Pakistan Bureau of Statistics and State bank of Pakistan.
**Pakistan Automotive Manufacturer Association (PAMA).



Bt Quarter 202021
(July- Sept. 20)

Last 9 Months 20120

Last 12 Months (Oct 19-June 20)

Profit and LOSS(PKR in Millions)

GROSREVENUE

Discounts

Sales tax

NET REVENUE

COST OF SALES

GROSS PROFIT
DISTRIBUTION COST
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
OTHER EXPENSES

OTHER INCOME

PROFIT FROM OPERATIONS
FINANCE COST

PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE TAXATION
TAXATION

PROFIT/(LOSS) AFTER TAXATION

Wmmsss PROFIT/(LOSS) PER SHABBESIC AND DILUTED

9,947,550,854
(334,047,190)
(2,609,181,281)

2,474,134,081
(78,864,570)
(556,373,961)

7,473,416,773 &
(255,182,620) §

7,004,322,383
(5,237,159,113)

1,838,895,550
(1,379,035,677)

5,165,426,833
(3,858,123,436)

1,767,163,270

459,859,873

1,307,303,397

(730,843,095)
(443,597,213)
(69,595,214)

(203,799,167)
(119,549,657)
(14,029,941)

(527,043,928)
(324,047,556)
(55,565,273)

(1,244,035,522)

(337,378,765)

(906,656,757)

99,859,149 13,903,483 85,955,666
622,986,897 136,384,591 486,602,306
(212,775,843) (29,648,221) (183,127,622)
410,211,054 106,736,370 303,474,684
42,737,084 (17,477,326) 60,214,410
452,948,138 89,259,044 363,689,094

3.90 0.77 3.14




Profit and LosS(PKR in Millions) 2020 AONRS) 2020 vs. 2019 | =

Net Sales 5,629 9,431 (3,802)
Gross Profit 1,415 2,069 (654)
GP Ratiq% of Sales) 25% 22%

Distribution Cost (738) (807)

Distribution Cost (% of Sales) 13% 9%

EBITDA 473 812

Exchange Loss (29) (207)

Exchange losg% of Sales) 0.33% 2.04% -1.7%
Finance Cost (236) (314) 78
Finance Cost (% of sales) -4.19% -3.33% 0.86%
Interest Cover Ratio (Times) 2 3 (2)
Profit Before Tax 76 301 (225)
Tax 46 (259) 305
Tax (% of Sales) 0.82% 2.75% -3.57%
Profit After Tax 122 41 81
Net Profit Ratio (% of Sales) 2.17% 0.44% -1.73%
Dividend Declared 104.4 29.00 75.4
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Profit and LOSS(PKR in Millions) 2020 2019 2018 2017 S ek
Net Sales 5,629 9,431 9,255 7,328 [8 -
1,415 2,069 2,395 1,931

GP Ratio (% of sales) 25% 2204 26% 26% ﬂ?_,.. y o

f

Gross Profit

A R P

Distribution Cost (738) (807) (606) (445)
Distribution Cost (% of Sales) 13% 9% 7% 6%
EBITDA 473 812 1,378 1,164
Exchange Loss (29) (207) (62) (18)
Exchange Loss (% of Sales) 0.33% 2.04% 1.17% 0.52%
Finance Cos(4.2% ofSales) (236) (314) (127) (77)
Interest Cover Ratio (Time}p 2 3 11 15
Profit Before Tax 76 301 1,151 1,079
Tax 46 (259) (391) (335)
Tax (% of Sales) -0.82% 2.75% 4.22% 4.57%
Profit After Tax 122 41 760 744
Net Profit Ratio (% of Sales) 2.17% 0.44% 8.21% 10.15%

Dividend Declared 104.4 29 406 406
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FUTURE OUTLOOK
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ANOTHERSRETAIL STATIONS.

® 5-7NEW HTL EXPRESS CENTHRS®NNED OMITL FUEL STATIONS THAT WILL GENERATE
SIGNIFICANT SYNERGY.
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